January 26, 2012

Mr. President:

Your **PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 37

has had it under consideration and reports same **WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION**, amended as follows:

1. On page 1, line 12, strike "CRIMES" and insert in lieu thereof "CRIME", and after "DEGREE" insert "; PROVIDING FOR A TEN-YEAR LIMITATION FOR PROSECUTING THE CRIMES OF".

2. On page 1, lines 13 and 14, strike ", ASSISTING SUICIDE".

3. On page 2, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following new subsection:

"H. for voluntary or involuntary manslaughter as provided in Section 30-2-3 NMSA 1978, and for homicide by vehicle as provided in Section 66-8-101 NMSA 1978, within ten years from the time the crime was committed;".

4. Reletter the succeeding subsections accordingly.

5. On page 3, strike lines 2 through 6 and strike line 7 through the semicolon.

6. Renumber the succeeding paragraph accordingly.,

and thence referred to the JUDICIARY COMMITTEE.

FIFTIETH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2012

SPAC/SB 37

Page 2

Respectfully submitted,

Dede Feldman, Chairman

Adopted _____ Not Adopted _____ (Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date _____

The roll call vote was 7 For 0 Against Yes: 7 No: 0 Excused: Boitano Absent: None

SB0037PA1.wpd

.189022.1